
Offices in Concord and Keene, New Hampshire, and Portland, Maine 

2 Union Street, Suite 402, Portland, ME 04101 • bcmenvirolaw.com 

June 15, 2020 

Susan Furbush, Clerk 

Somerset County Superior Court 

41 Court Street 

Skowhegan, Maine 04976 

RE: Petition for Review of Final Agency Decision Pursuant to 

M.R. Civ. P 80C

Dear Ms. Furbush, 

On behalf of my clients, Petitioners in the above referenced matter, enclosed 

please find proof of service to those Parties to the proceedings below who did not waive 

formal service of our June 8, 2020 Petition for Review of Final Agency Decision.  Also 

enclosed is a list of those Parties to the proceeding below who, through their counsel, 

representative or spokesperson, waived formal service and accepted service via electronic 

mail. 

I also enclose an updated contact information sheet for all Parties to the agency 

proceedings.  

If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me. 

Very truly yours, 

Elizabeth A. Boepple, Esq. 
Licensed in Maine, New Hampshire & Vermont 

(802) 779-8628

boepple@nhlandlaw.com

2 Union St., Suite 402

Portland ME 04101

Encl. (3) 

cc: Peggy Bensinger, Esq., Assistant Attorney General 

Gerald D. Reid, Commissioner, Maine Department of Environmental Protection 

Matthew Manahan, Esq. 

Clients 

Service List 

mailto:boepple@nhlandlaw.com


Interested Parties who Waived Service  

Bob Weingarten-Friends of the Boundary Mountains, bpw1@midmaine.com 

James Kilbreth, Esq. and David Kalin, Esq.- Natural Resources Council of Maine, 
JKilbreth@dwmlaw.com, DKallin@dwmlaw.com  

Joanna Tourangeau, Esq.- NextEra, JTourangeau@dwmlaw.com 

Phelps Turner, Esq.- Conservation Law Foundation, pturner@clf.org 

Jeffrey Reardon- Trout Unlimited, Jeffrey.Reardon@tu.org 

David Publicover- Appalachian Mountain Club, dpublicover@outdoors.org 

Benjamin Smith, Esq.- Western Mountains & River Corporation, BSmith@SmithLawMaine.com 

Gerald Petruccelli, Esq. - Maine State Chamber of Commerce, gpetruccelli@pmhlegal.com 

Gerald Petruccelli, Esq. - L/A Metro Chamber of Commerce, gpetruccelli@pmhlegal.com 

Mike Novello- Wagner Forest Management, mnovello@wagnerforest.com

Bob Haynes- Old Canada Road Scenic Byway, oldcanadaroad@myfairpoint.net 

Robert Wood - The Nature Conservancy, robert.wood@TNC.ORG 

Edward Barrett- City of Lewiston, EBarrett@lewistonmaine.gov 

Kevin Slater- Maine Wilderness Guides, mahoosucguides@gmail.com 

mailto:JKilbreth@dwmlaw.com
mailto:DKallin@dwmlaw.com


Contact Information of Interested Parties with Attorney if represented by counsel. 

• Central Maine Power Company, 83 Edison Drive, Augusta, ME 04336, Kennebec

County

Matthew D. Manahan, Esq. 

Pierce Atwood 

Merrill’s Wharf 

254 Commercial Street 

Portland, ME 04101 

(207) 791-1189

mmanahan@pierceatwood.com

• Maine Wilderness Guides, Attn: Kevin Slater, President, 1513 Bear River Road, Newry,

Maine 04261, mahoosucguides@gmail.com, Oxford County

• Friends of the Boundary Mountains, Attn: Robert P. Weingarten, President, P.O. Box 145,

Farmington, Maine 04938, bpw1@midmaine.com, Franklin County

• Old Canada Road National Scenic Byway, Attn: Bob Haynes, P.O. Box 301 Bingham,

Maine 04920, oldcanadaroad@myfairpoint.net, Somerset County

• International Energy Consumer Group, P.O. Box 5117, Augusta, Maine 04333, Kennebec
County

Anthony W. Buxton, Esq. 
Preti Flaherty Beliveau & Pachios LLP 
P.O. Box 1058, 45 Memorial Circle 
Augusta, ME 04332 
(207) -623-5300
ABuxton@preti.com

• International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers, Local 104, Attn: Tim Burgess, 238
Goddard Road, Lewiston Maine 04210, burgess@ibew104.org, Androscoggin
County

• Maine Chamber of Commerce, Dana Connors, President, 128 State Street, Suite 101,
Augusta, Maine 04330-5630, Amorin@mainechamber.org, Kennebec County

Gerald F. Petruccelli, Esq. 
Petruccelli, Martin & Haddow, LLP 
P.O. Box 17555, Two Monument Sq., Suite 900 
Portland, Maine 04112-8555 
(207) 775-0200
gpetruccelli@pmhlegal.com
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• Lewiston/Auburn Chamber of Commerce, Attn: Shanna Cox, 415 Lisbon St Ste 100,
Lewiston, Maine 04240, shanna@lametrochamber.com, Androscoggin County

Gerald F. Petruccelli, Esq. 
Petruccelli, Martin & Haddow, LLP 
P.O. Box 17555, 
Two Monument Sq., Suite 900 
Portland, Maine 04112-8555 
(207) 775-0200
gpetruccelli@pmhlegal.com

• City of Lewiston, Attn: Edward Barrett, 27 Pine Street, Lewiston, Maine 04240,

EBarrett@lewistonmaine.gov, Androscoggin County

• Natural Resources Council of Maine, 3 Wade Street, Augusta, Maine 04330, Kennebec
County

James Kilbreth, Esq. 
David Kalin, Esq. 
Drummond Woodsum 
84 Marginal Way, Suite 600 
Portland, ME 04101 
(207) 772-1941
JKilbreth@dwmlaw.com
DKallin@dwmlaw.com

• Appalachian Mountain Club, Attn: David Publicover, PO Box 298, Gorham, NH 03581,

dpublicover@outdoors.org, Coos County

• Trout Unlimited,, Attn: Jeffrey Reardon, 267 Scribner Hill Road, Manchester, Maine

04351, Jeffrey.Reardon@tu.org, Kennebec County

• Brookfield Renewable Energy, 150 Main St, Lewiston, ME 04240, Androscoggin County

Jeffrey D. Talbert, Esq. (Bar No. 4358) 
Preti Flaherty Beliveau & Pachios LLP 
One City Center 
P.O. Box 9546 
Portland, Maine 04112-9546 
(207) 791-3000

jtalbert@preti.com

• The Nature Conservancy, Attn,: Rob Wood 14 Maine St Ste 401, Brunswick, Maine

04011, robert.wood@tnc.org, Cumberland County
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• Conservation Law Foundation, 53 Exchange St., Suite 200, Portland, Maine 04101,
Cumberland County

Phelps Turner, Esq. 
Conservation Law Foundation 
53 Exchange St., Suite 200 
Portland, Maine 04101 
(207) 210-6439

pturner@clf.org

• Wagner Forest Management, Attn: Michael Novello, 150 Orford Road, PO Box 160,
Lyme, NH 03768, mnovello@wagnerforest.com, Grafton County

• Western Mountains and Rivers Corporation, PO Box 92, Kingfield, Maine 04947,
Franklin County

Benjamin J. Smith, Esq. 
Smith Legal LLC 
PO Box 5418 
4 Wabon Street, Suite 1 
Augusta, Maine 04332-5418 
(207) 480-1543
bsmith@smithlawmaine.com

• Next Era, 26 Katherine Dr, Hallowell, Maine 04347, Kennebec County
Joanna B. Tourangeau, Bar No. 9125 
Drummond Woodsum 
84 Marginal Way, Suite 600 
Portland, ME 04101 
(207) 772-1941
jtourangeau@dwmlaw.com

• Office of the Public Advocate, 103 Water Street, 3rd Floor, Hallowell, Maine 04347,
Kennebec County

Barry J. Hobbins, Esq. 
Office of the Public Advocate 
103 Water Street, 3rd Floor, 
Hallowell, ME 04347 
(207) 624-3687
Barry.Hobbins@maine.gov
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